

X

ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 363 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

V.SWAYAM PRABHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition and office report)

Date: 09/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. P. Purushothaman, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kr., Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Registry to comply with the order dated 23.3.2009 of the Hon'ble

Court.

List again on 5.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd