

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 363 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

V.SWAYAM PRABHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition and office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr C.K.R.Lenin Sekar, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two chances vide orders dated 9.9.2009 and
5.11.2009 have already been given to the respondent for
filing counter affidavit.

Despite that respondent failed to file counter
affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per orders dated
23.3.2009 and 12.1.2009 of the Hon'ble Court.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj