

1  
ITEM NO.1  
(PH)

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 363 OF 2008

V.SWAYAM PRABHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition, permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file rejoinder affidavit, early hearing and impleadment as party respondent and granting ad-interim protection of the petitioner and impleadment and office report )

Date: 26/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M. Purushothaman, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv. (NP)  
Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master