

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 363 OF 2008

V.SWAYAM PRABHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for amendment of the petition and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and early hearing and impleadment as party respondent and granting ad-interim protection of the petitioner and impleadment and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 10/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.B. Ravi,Adv.

Mr. S.B. Murugesan,Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

Mr. T. Mouli Mahendran,Adv.

Mr. R.Rakesh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv .

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard all the parties concerned.

We are not inclined to go into the relief as prayed for in this writ petition. However, it is made clear that the petitioner is free to vindicate her grievance in accordance with law both under civil, criminal jurisdiction and any other forum. With the above observation, the writ petition is disposed of. It is made clear that we have not expressed any opinion on the proposed claim of the petitioner.

...2/-

-2-

In view of the disposal of the writ petition, I.A. No.7 for permission to file impleadment and I.No. 9 for impleadment are dismissed.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master